

## **Book Disposal Policy**

Library materials to be discarded by the Las Vegas-Clark County Library District will be evaluated by staff to determine those items which can be sold in the District's bookstores located in the libraries and/or at book sales sponsored by the Las Vegas-Clark County Library District and operated by District staff and volunteers.

Materials not selected for sale in District bookstores or at book sales will be sent to offsite vendors that specialize in selling discarded library materials to online wholesale booksellers. The District may also dispose of library materials by distributing the materials at its discretion to charitable and nonprofit organizations within the Las Vegas-Clark County Library District

Adopted by the Las Vegas-Clark County Library District Board of Trustees on January 12, 1995; revised and adopted on November 13, 2008.